JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

March 13, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 54, 55

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates
Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5040 Public Employees Retirement System - Public Hearing and
Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 54A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5040 Public Employees
Retirement System.

012 Paul Cleary, Executive Discusses Memorandum dated March 13, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
Director, Public
Employees Retirement
System

052 Chair Jenson

056 Mr. Cleary

067 Chair Jenson

069 Mr. Cleary

075 Chair Jenson

085 Mr. Cleary

087 Chair Jenson

091 Mr. Cleary

187 Dallas Weyand, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

189 Mr. Cleary

305 Chair Jenson

310 Mr. Cleary

373 Sen. Johnson

380 Mr. Cleary

418 Chair Jenson

421 Mr. Cleary

TAPE 55A



000
161

179
210
216
231
235
240
251
284
294

297

TAPE 54B

000
005

063
073
083
093
104
106
134
151
160
167
177
223
225
232
245
260
270
278
305
320
327
TAPE 55B
000

Mr. Cleary
Sen. Bates

Mr. Cleary
Sen. Bates
Mr. Cleary
Sen. Bates
Mr. Cleary
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Pat West, Public
Employee Retirement
System Coalition

Mr. West

Mary Botkin American
Federation of State,
County, Municipal
Employees

Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. West
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Mr. Cleary
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. West
Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Bates
Mr. Cleary
Sen. Bates
Mr. Cleary
Sen. Johnson
Mr. West
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Ms. Botkin
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Botkin
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson

Continues his presentation.

Opens Public Testimony on HB 5040 Public Employees
Retirement System.

Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 2).

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 3).

Continues his testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Continues his comment.



010 Mr. Cleary
015 Chair Jenson Adjourns the hearing at 10:05 am.



