JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 13, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 54, 55
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5040 Public Employees Retirement System - Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 54A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
		Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5040 Public Employees Retirement System.
012	Paul Cleary, Executive Director, Public Employees Retirement System	Discusses Memorandum dated March 13, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
052	Chair Jenson	
056	Mr. Cleary	
067	Chair Jenson	
069	Mr. Cleary	
075	Chair Jenson	
085	Mr. Cleary	
087	Chair Jenson	
091	Mr. Cleary	
187	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
189	Mr. Cleary	
305	Chair Jenson	
310	Mr. Cleary	
373	Sen. Johnson	
380	Mr. Cleary	
418	Chair Jenson	
421	Mr. Cleary	
TAPE 55A		

000	Mr. Cleary	Continues his presentation.
161	Sen. Bates	continues his presentation.
179	Mr. Cleary	
210	Sen. Bates	
216	Mr. Cleary	
231	Sen. Bates	
235	Mr. Cleary	
240	Chair Jenson	
251	Rep. Krummel	
284	Chair Jenson	
294	Chair Jenson	Opens Public Testimony on HB 5040 Public Employees Retirement System.
		Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 2).
297	Pat West, Public Employee Retirement System Coalition	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 3).
TAPE 54B		
000	Mr. West	Continues his testimony.
005	Mary Botkin American Federation of State, County, Municipal Employees	Presents oral testimony.
063	Chair Jenson	
073	Rep. Krummel	
083	Mr. West	
093	Rep. Krummel	
104	Chair Jenson	
106	Mr. Cleary	
134	Sen. Whitsett	
151	Mr. West	
160	Sen. Whitsett	
167	Sen. Bates	
177	Mr. Cleary	
223	Sen. Bates	
225	Mr. Cleary	
232	Sen. Johnson	
245	Mr. West	
260	Sen. Bates	
270	Chair Jenson	
278	Ms. Botkin	
305	Sen. Johnson	
320	Ms. Botkin	
327	Chair Jenson	
TAPE 55B		
000	Chair Jenson	Continues his comment.

010 Mr. Cleary

015 Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 10:05 am.